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Broadband Forum Liaison To:
3GPP Liaison Coordinator 3GPPLiaison@etsi.org  

To:
3GPP
Susanna Kooistra, Liaison Coordinator susanna.kooistra@3gpp.org

3GPP CT 4
Peter Schmitt, Chair 	peter.schmitt@huawei.com 

CC: 
3GPP SA 2
Puneet Jain, Chair 	puneet.jain@intel.com 

3GPP SA 3
Suresh Nair, Chair	suresh.p.nair@nokia.com 

From:
Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair lylavoie@iol.unh.edu 

Liaison Communicated By: 
Manuel Paul, BBF Liaison Officer to 3GPP manuel.paul@telekom.de

Date: May 2, 2022

Subject: 3GPP TS 29.244

[bookmark: _Hlk521881588]Dear Colleagues,

We would like to thank 3GPP CT4 for your liaison response titled “Reply LS on Node Report Type value for PFCP node reports not defined by 3GPP” with attached CR C4-222429.

BBF has studied the TS 29.244 CR and acknowledges that the proposed CR contents to define a new Vendor-Specific Node Report Type IE in the PFCP Node Report Request will sufficiently address BBF needs.  

We look forward to continuing our fruitful relationship.

Sincerely,

Lincoln Lavoie,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:
liaisons@broadband-forum.org
 
David Sinicrope, Broadband Forum ATA Work Area Director  david.sinicrope@ericsson.com
April Nowicki, Broadband Forum Member Support Manager anowicki@broadband-forum.org 
Jonathan Newton, Broadband Forum ATA AA-PS Lead  jonathan.newton@vodafone.com

Broadband Forum Reference:
LIAISE-528

In Response to Incoming Liaison:
LIAISE-522

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings
A list of upcoming meetings can be found at https://www.broadband-forum.org/news-events/meetings/upcoming-bbf-meetings 
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